
(WE 
c!!tfy 
GOVERNMENT 
F L ORIDA 

Interoffice Memorandum 

Oct. 4, 2019 

TO: 

THRU: 

CONTACT: 

SUBJECT: 

Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-
Board of County Commissioners 

Randy Singh, Deputy County Administr 

Terry Olson, Administrator 
Arts and Cultural Affairs Office 

Oct. 22, 2019 - Consent Agenda Item 
First Amendment to Art in the Chambers Loan 
and Exhibition Agreement with Orlando Museum of Art 

Three times a year Orange County borrows art from various institutions and art 
owners that fit one of the following categories: 1) from major collections in the area, 2) 
from artists who have lived or worked in Orange County and have a national 
reputation , or 3) from artists whose work fits a particular theme. 

The Orlando Museum of Art has agreed to extend its loan of a selection from its 
Contemporary American Graphics Collection for exhibition through February 14, 
2020. This agreement was approved by the County Attorney's office. 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

TO/ls 

Approval and execution of First Amendment to 
Art in the Chambers Loan and Exhibition 
Agreement between Orange County, Florida and 
Orlando Museum of Art extending the term of the 
agreement to February 14, 2020. 

c. Byron W. Brooks, AICP, County Administrator 
Randy Singh, Deputy County Administrator 



FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO 

ART IN THE CHAMBERS LOAN AND EXHIBITION AGREEMENT 
between 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

and 

ORLANDO MUSEUM OF ART 

This First Amendment is entered into as of October 19, 2019 by and between Orange 
County, Florida, a charter county and political subdivision of the State of Florida 
("County") and Orlando Museum of Art ("OMA"), a non-profit organization. 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, the Orange County Board of County Commissioners ("BCC") approved the 
"Art in the Chambers Loan Agreement" ("Agreement") between Orange County and the 
Orlando Museum of Art on May 21 , 2019; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 2 of the Agreement, the Agreement will expire on 
October 18, 2019 unless the BCC approves an amendment to extend the term of the 
Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the BCC now desires to extend the term of the Agreement for an additional 
four months. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing , the parties hereto agree 
as follows: 

1. Extension of Contract Term. The Agreement shall remain in effect for a four 
month term commencing on October 19, 2019 and terminating on February 14, 2020. 

2. Agreement. All other terms, conditions and obligations of the County and 
OMA arising from the Agreement shall remain unaltered and in full force and effect. 

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

APPROVED BY ORANGE 
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

BCC Mtg. Date: October 22, 2019 



WHEREFORE, this First Amendment is entered into as of the date and year 
written above. 

ATIEST: Phil Diamond CPA, 
County Comptroller, as Clerk of the 
Board of County Commissioners 

B~~w~ Deputycierk 

Printed Name 1e_V\nfu,: l,[,11\l-+.t 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By: Board of County Commissioners 

By:~n~ 

range County Mayor 

Date: ~ Pcf J;' 

ORLANDO MUSEUM OF ART 

By: kJ:t-0=~ 
Printed Name: t±ansen M vl tfu ,o1 
Title: sw \OC CLAVCe:h)r 
Date: 10 / 3 / 1 OJ 

I I 




